

2016 Road Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 014-9706

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. Ghilotti Bros.		2. Interstate Grading & Paving		3. Bay Cities Paving & Grading	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	\$287.50	\$2,587.50
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	18	EA	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$215.00	\$3,870.00	\$212.75	\$3,829.50
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$56,149.30	\$56,149.30	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$93,595.00	\$93,595.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,403.00	\$19,403.00
6	Tree Removal (SP-16)	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00
7	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-17)	33	EA	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$402.50	\$13,282.50
8	Raise Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	33	EA	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$747.50	\$24,667.50
9	Adjust Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover (SP-17)	44	EA	\$900.00	\$39,600.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$977.50	\$43,010.00
10	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00
11	Remove Concrete Headwall (SP-17)	13	EA	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,112.00	\$14,456.00
12	Remove Drainage Inlet (SP-17)	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,115.00	\$6,690.00
13	Remove Storm Drain Pipe (Various Sizes) (SP-17)	742	LF	\$27.00	\$20,034.00	\$20.00	\$14,840.00	\$50.70	\$37,619.40
14	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, Shoulder or Conform (SP-17)	31,004	SF	\$1.30	\$40,305.20	\$1.60	\$49,606.40	\$1.05	\$32,554.20
15	Remove Paver Driveway or Pathway (SP-17)	263	SF	\$22.00	\$5,786.00	\$1.60	\$420.80	\$2.80	\$736.40
16	Remove Concrete Ditch or Channel (SP-17)	2,913	SF	\$3.00	\$8,739.00	\$1.60	\$4,660.80	\$2.50	\$7,282.50
17	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	2,290	LF	\$14.00	\$32,060.00	\$58.00	\$132,820.00	\$20.55	\$47,059.50
18	Remove Concrete Curb (SP-17)	29	LF	\$67.50	\$1,957.50	\$29.00	\$841.00	\$29.70	\$861.30
19	Sawcut Gutter Lip (SP-17)	25	LF	\$19.50	\$487.50	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$19.40	\$485.00
20	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	1,645	SF	\$7.50	\$12,337.50	\$12.00	\$19,740.00	\$2.80	\$4,608.00
21	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17)	45	SF	\$44.00	\$1,980.00	\$14.00	\$630.00	\$15.10	\$679.50
22	Relocate/Repair Sanitary Sewer Lateral (SP-17)	20	LF	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$246.00	\$4,920.00
23	Remove Brick Pillar Containing Mailbox/Reinstall Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$792.00	\$792.00
24	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	14	EA	\$290.00	\$4,060.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$230.00	\$3,220.00
25	Concrete Curb (SP-23)	10	LF	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$138.00	\$1,380.00
26	Concrete Headwall (SP-23)	7	EA	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$4,848.00	\$33,936.00
27	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-23)	2,290	LF	\$65.00	\$148,850.00	\$93.00	\$212,970.00	\$92.00	\$210,680.00
28	Concrete Driveway (SP-23)	643	SF	\$28.00	\$18,004.00	\$19.00	\$12,217.00	\$18.40	\$11,831.20
29	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	646	SF	\$26.00	\$16,796.00	\$16.00	\$10,336.00	\$16.10	\$10,400.60
30	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	253	SF	\$42.00	\$10,626.00	\$53.00	\$13,409.00	\$51.75	\$13,092.75
31	Concrete Channel (SP-23)	31	SF	\$68.00	\$2,108.00	\$93.00	\$2,883.00	\$92.00	\$2,852.00
32	Install Type 'G' Inlet (SP-23)	10	EA	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$47,000.00	\$2,273.00	\$22,730.00
33	Install Type 'J' Inlet (SP-23)	4	EA	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,562.00	\$10,248.00
34	Install Type 'H' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,153.00	\$4,153.00
35	Retrofit Type 'A' Inlet Top to Type 'G' Top (SP-23)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,356.00	\$1,356.00
36	Retrofit Type 'C' Inlet Top to Type 'G' (SP-23)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00
37	Retrofit Modified Type 'E' Inlet Top to Type 'G' (SP-23)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00
38	Concrete Collar (SP-24)	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$678.00	\$2,034.00
39	Sheeting & Shoring (SP-24)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
40	12" HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	208	LF	\$215.00	\$44,720.00	\$107.00	\$22,256.00	\$118.00	\$24,544.00
41	15" HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	991	LF	\$125.00	\$123,875.00	\$110.00	\$109,010.00	\$103.00	\$102,073.00
42	18" HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	138	LF	\$225.00	\$31,050.00	\$115.00	\$15,870.00	\$127.50	\$17,601.90
43	24" HDPE Pipe Lining Existing CMP (SP-24)	55	LF	\$330.00	\$18,150.00	\$195.00	\$10,725.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
44	10" SDR 35 Pipe Lining Existing CMP (SP-24)	20	LF	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00
45	Edge Drain with Cleanouts (SP-24)	150	LF	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$51.75	\$7,762.50
46	Line Bottom of CMP with Concrete (SP-24)	6	LF	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
47	Extend Private Drain Line to Storm Drain Line or Inlet (SP-24)	7	EA	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$635.00	\$4,445.00
48	Reset Brick Paver Surfacing (SP-27)	263	SF	\$23.00	\$6,049.00	\$18.00	\$4,734.00	\$18.00	\$4,734.00
49	Remove & Reset Dry Stacked Rock Wall (SP-27)	44	LF	\$240.00	\$10,560.00	\$160.00	\$7,040.00	\$60.65	\$2,668.60
50	Full-Depth Asphalt Concrete Recycling (SP-18) (F)	9,800	CY	\$5.00	\$49,000.00	\$6.60	\$64,680.00	\$6.60	\$64,680.00
51	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-18) (F)	5,090	CY	\$32.50	\$165,425.00	\$34.00	\$173,060.00	\$36.25	\$184,512.50
52	Roadway Excavation (SP-20) (F)	2,500	CY	\$40.50	\$101,250.00	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$83.00	\$207,500.00
53	Cold Plane Pavement (SP-21)	278	SY	\$11.00	\$3,058.00	\$27.00	\$7,506.00	\$10.45	\$2,905.10
54	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	5,898	TONS	\$94.50	\$557,361.00	\$89.00	\$524,922.00	\$104.10	\$613,981.80
55	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	9,406	SF	\$6.25	\$58,787.50	\$6.80	\$63,960.80	\$5.25	\$49,381.50
56	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	2,906	LF	\$8.50	\$24,701.00	\$7.00	\$20,342.00	\$8.00	\$23,248.00
57	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	2,332	LF	\$9.00	\$20,988.00	\$5.00	\$11,660.00	\$7.55	\$17,606.60
58	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
59	Paint Curb (Red) (SP-25)	95	LF	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$2.30	\$218.50
60	Detail 22 - Centerline (SP-25)	2,180	LF	\$1.50	\$3,270.00	\$1.75	\$3,815.00	\$2.30	\$5,014.00
61	Detail 23 - Centerline (SP-25)	103	LF	\$2.00	\$206.00	\$2.00	\$206.00	\$2.30	\$236.90
62	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-25)	85	LF	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$4.60	\$391.00
63	12-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	346	LF	\$4.00	\$1,384.00	\$5.00	\$1,730.00	\$4.90	\$1,695.40
64	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-25)	66	SF	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$5.75	\$379.50
65	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-25)	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$17.25	\$172.50
66	Install New Monument (SP-26)	25	EA	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$520.00	\$13,000.00	\$517.50	\$12,937.50
67	Shoulder Backing (SP-27)	6,361	LF	\$2.50	\$15,902.50	\$16.50	\$104,956.50	\$7.25	\$46,117.25
68	Re-grade Earth Ditch (SP-27)	135	LF	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$9.20	\$1,242.00
69	Relocate Traffic Sign on New Post (SP-28)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$258.75	\$517.50
TOTAL BID				Ghilotti Bros:	\$1,935,777.00	Interstate:	\$2,156,108.30	Bay Cities:	\$2,345,776.90

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

37				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
38				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
39				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
40				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
41				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
42				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
43				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
44				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
45				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
46				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
47				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
48				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
49				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
50				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
51				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
52				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
53				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
54				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
55				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
56				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
57				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
58				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
59				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
60				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
61				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
62				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
63				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
64				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
65				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
66				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
TOTAL BID				#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!	#REF!

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications